
RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 250 

MAKING APPOIN~NTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 

REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 

OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES~ 
AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TURSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments changes in rates, 
grade and classification and establishing position be and the same 
are hereby approved: 

Effective 
Payroll 

No.     Name Classification Rate Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Accounting Department: 

40-238 George W. Blake Systems Analyst 585 

Bi- 
$224.39 Wkly     08-08-77 

PERMANENT.APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

(the following employees) Operator 137 $4,865 Hr. 

5-034 Austin T. O’Malley Jr.                                        07-31-77 
07-31-77 

5-035 Dion T. McMicheaux 07-31-77 
5-036 Robert Lo Thomas 07-31-77 
5-037 Orence A. Smith 07-31-77 
5-038 .Michael A. Thomas 

Maintenance Department (Equipment)_: 

4r935 James A° Bergman Equip. Serviceman 448 $6.485 Hr. 

7-950 Phil Chrysanthus Equip. Serviceman 448 $6.485 Hro 

7-954 Michael Moore Equip. Serviceman 448 $6.485 Hr. 

Maintenance Department (Power) 

07-26-77 
07-21-77 
07-25-77 

Planning and Development Office: 

40-235 Leon L° Davis Transportation 
planner 520 

Bi- 
$578.00 Wkly     07-25-77 

20-368 Patrick S. Racut Sub-Sta. Maintenance $7.42 Hr.      08-01-77 Man Trainee 482 

23-025 Ardis R. Griffin Janitor 141 $5.46 Hr. 07-18-77 

23-031 Mark A. Roloff Maintenance Man 
Trainee 358 $6.79 Hr. 08-03-77 
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Effective Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

40-138 Gloria J. 

40-215 Anita M. Miller 

Bi- 
D’Fantis TO: Clk Typist 203 $456.50 Wkly 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
103 $411.00 " 

Bi- 
TO: Clerk i01       $378.50 Wkly 
FROM: Tele. Oper. $5.55 Hr. 

info. Cik.207 

Maintenance Department(Equipment).: 

21-125 Steven F. Greene TO: Equipment $7.37 Hr. 
Bodyman 541 

FROM: Equipment     $6.665 Hr. 
Serviceman 448 

21-135 Kenneth F. Rocco TO: Equipment $7.37 Hr. 
Bodyman 541 

FROM: Equipment     $6.78 Hr. 
Serviceman 448 

Maintenance Department (Plant): 

23-043 Willis Smith TO: Maintenance Man$6.79 Hr. 
Trainee 358 

FROM: Janitor 141 $5.755 Hr. 

23-045 Andrew E. Jackson~ TO: Maintenance Man$6.445 Hr. 
Trainee 358 

FROM: Janitor 141 $5.46 Hr. 

Operations Management Department: 

(the following employees) TO: Station Dispatcher 532 
FROM: Operator 437 

181032 
18-035 
18-044 
18-066 
18-067 
18-069 
18-071 
18-081 
18-089 
18-090 
18-091 
18-092 
18-027 

John B. Kamenos 
R. Anne Jackson 
Edward M. Butler 
Ezell Johnson 
Frederick Almeida 
Herschel Stephens 
Gene P. Jacobs 
Joseph F. Head 
Clarence Riley 
Guyton M. Vance 
Willie M. Dubose 
Lonnie Sparks 
Rufus W. Freeman 

08-08-77 

07-24-77 

07-24-77 

07-24-77 

08-08-77 

07-18-77 

Bi- 
$591.00 ~ily 
$5.54/7.05 

07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 
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CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (con’t~’ 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Operations Management Department (con’t~,,: 

(the following employees) 

Bi- 
TO: Zone Supervisor 634. $658°00 Wkly 
FROM: Station Dispatcher 

532     $605.00 " 

19-017 Carl V. Brewster 
19-026 James P. Cosgrove 
19-027 Robert Lesniak 

07-31-77 
07-31-77 
07-31-77 

MARKETING DIVISION : 

Advertising and Public Relations Department: ¯ 
Bi- 

(the following employees) TO: Telephone Operator $508.00 Wkly 
Information Clerk 309 

FROM: Telephone Operator 
information Clk 207 $5.99 Hr. 

40-090 Gertrude Ramsey 
40-110 Howard D. Loberfeld 

08-21-77 
08-21-77 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Treasury Department: 

40-099 Helen Weiland 

Bi- 
TO: Assistant Teller 218 $456.50 Wkly 
FROM: Clerk Typist 103    $421o50 " 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department (Equipment) 

(the following employees) TO: Equipment Repairman 447 
FROM: Equipment Serviceman 

448 

7-912 John A Cordrick 
21-106 Clement G. Haselow Jr. 
21-123 Robin Hill 

$7.27 Hro 

$7.145 Hr~ 

08-07-77 
08-09-77 
08-04-77 
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CHANGES IN RATE AND CLASS!FICATION~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE (con’,t.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: (CON’ 
¯ 

e Malntenanc Department (Equipment) 

(the following employees) TO: Eq.Repairman 447     $7.27 Hr. 
FROM: Eq. Serviceman 448 $7.145 Hr. 

21-715 Ruben Fuentes 
21-804 James A. Boyd 
2’1-808 Derrick J. Piccirillo 
21-815 David Rodgers 

08-05-77 
08-02-77 
08-08-77 
08-03-77 

Personnel Development and Training Department: 
Bi- 

18-065 Harry J. Brzuski TO: Operating $675.00 
Instructor 631 

FROM: Zone Supervisor 
6.34 $658.00 " 

07-31-77 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

Effective 
Date 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Executive Department: 

i Stenographer 208 2 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

2 C..R.T. Road Supervisor 655 6 

~RKETING DIVISION: 

Advertising and Public Relations Department: 

I Timetable Maker 262 2 

i Public Relations Asst. 7 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Budget Department: 

2 Account Clerk 382 

Claims Department: 

2 Clerk-Typist "B" 107 

08-21-77 

08-08.-77 

08-08-77 

08-21-77 

08-21-77 

08-08-77 
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ADOPTED 

ATTE ST : 

August 23 

’/S~ecreta ry-Tr ea sure r 

1977 


