RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 250

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TURSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments changes in rates, grade and classification and establishing position be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll				. .	Effective Date
No.	Name	<u>c</u>	lassification	Rate	Date
		TEMPORA	ARY APPOINTMENT		
FINANCE	AND ADMINI	STRATIVE	SERVICES DIVISION:		
Accounti	ing Departm	ent:		Bi-	
40-238	George W.	Blake S	Systems Analyst 585	\$224.39 Wkly	08-08-77
		PERMAN	ENT APPOINTMENTS		
OPERATI	ONS DIVISIO	<u>on</u> :			
Communi	ty Responsi	ve Tran	sit Department:		
(the fo	llowing emp	loyees)	Operator 137	\$4.865 Hr.	
5-035 5-036 5-037	Austin T. (Dion T. Mcl Robert L. (Orence A. (Michael A.	Micheaux Thomas Smith	Jr.		07-31-7 07-31-7 07-31-7 07-31-7 07-31-7
Mainten	ance Depar	tment (E	<u>quipment)</u> :		
7-950	James A. B Phil Chrys Michael Mo	anthus	Equip. Serviceman 44 Equip. Serviceman 44 Equip. Serviceman 44	8 S6 485 Hr.	07-26-7 07-21-7 07-25-7
Mainter	nance Depar	tment (1	<u>Power</u>)		
20-368	Patrick S	. Racut	Sub-Sta. Maintenance	\$7.42 Hr.	08-01-7
23-025	Ardis R. Griffir	Griffin	Man Trainee 402 Janitor 141	\$5.46 Hr.	07-18-7
23-031	Mark A. F	loloff	Maintenance Man Trainee 358	\$6.79 Hr.	08-03-7
Planni	ng and Deve	lopment	Office:	Bi-	
40-235	Leon L. I)avis	Transportation Planner 520	\$578.00 Wk	

1,	Resoluti	on No. 1977 - 250	Page 2 of 5 Pages				
	Payroll No.	Name <u>Cla</u>	assification	<u>Rate</u> E	ffective Date		
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION							
OPERATIONS DIVISION:							
Community Responsive Transit Department:							
		Gloria J. D'Fantis			cly 08-08-77		
				\$411.00 ' Bi			
	40 - 215	Anita M. Miller	TO: Clerk 101 FROM: Tele. Oper. Info. Clk.20	\$5.55 Hr.	<ly 07-24-77<="" td=""></ly>		
	Mainten	ance Department(Equi	pment):				
		Steven F. Greene	TO: Equipment Bodyman 541 FROM: Equipment Serviceman 4	\$7.37 Hr.	07-24-77		
				\$6.665 Hr 448			
	21-135	Kenneth F. Rocco	TO: Equipment	\$7.37 Hr.	07-24-77		
			Bodyman 541 FROM: Equipment Serviceman	\$6.78 Hr. 448			
	Maintenance Department (Plant):						
	23-043	Willis Smith	Trainee 358	enance Man\$6.79 Hr. nee 358			
			FROM: Janitor 141				
	23-045	Andrew E. Jackson	TO: Maintenance M Trainee 358 FROM: Janitor 141				
	Operations Management Department:						
		ollowing employees)	TO: Station Dispa FROM: Operator 43	tcher 532 7	Bi- \$591.00 Wkly \$5.54/7.05 Hr.		
	18-032 18-035 18-044 18-066 18-067 18-069 18-071 18-081 18-089 18-090 18-091 18-092 18-027	Herschel Stephens Gene P. Jacobs Joseph F. Head Clarence Riley Guyton M. Vance Willie M. Dubose Lonnie Sparks		• •	07 - 31 - 77 07 - 31 - 77		

Resoluti	on No. 1977 - 250		Page	3 of 5 Pages
Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	CHANGE IN RATE, G	RADE AND CLASSIFICAT	ION (cor	<u>1't)</u>
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:		· · ·	
	ns Management Depa	rtment (con't):		
(the fol	TO: Zone Superviso		Bi- \$658.00 Wkly	
(FROM: Station Disp	batcher	\$605.00 "
19-026	Carl V. Brewster James P. Cosgrove Robert Lesniak			07-31-77 07-31-77 07-31-77
MARKETIN	G DIVISION:			
	sing and Public Rel Llowing employees)	ations Department: • TO: Telephone Oper Information Cl FROM: Telephone Op information	ator erk 309 erator	
	Gertrude Ramsey Howard D. Loberfel	.d		08-21-77 08-21-77
F INANCE	AND ADMINISTRATIVE	SERVICES DIVISION:		
Treasur	y Department:			Bi-
40-099	Helen Weiland	TO: Assistant Tell FROM: Clerk Typist	ler 218 t 103	\$456.50 Wkly 8-7-7 \$421.50 "
	CHANGE IN RATI	E AND CLASSIFICATION	, NO CHA	ANGE IN GRADE
<u>OPERATI</u>	ONS DIVISION:			
<u>Mainten</u>	ance Department (E	uipment)		
(the fo	llowing employees)	TO: Equipment Rep FROM: Equipment S	ervicema	447 \$7.27 Hr. an 448 \$7.145 Hr.
21-106	John A Cordrick Clement G. Haselo Robin Hill	w Jr.		08-07-77 08-09-77 08-04-77

and the second second second second second

•

Resolution No. 1977 - 2 CHANGES IN RATE AND C			of 5 Pages GRADE (con't)				
OPERATIONS DIVISION: (CON'T)							
	Maintenance Department (Equipment)						
(the following employees	(the following employees) TO: Eq Repairman 447 \$7.27 Hr.						
•	FROM: Eq. Serviceman 448 \$7.145 Hr.						
21-715 Ruben Fuentes 21-804 James A. Boyd 21-808 Derrick J. Picc 21-815 David Rodgers	irillo		08-05-77 08-02-77 08-08-77 08-03-77				
Personnel Development a	nd Training Depart	tment:	Bi-				
18-065 Harry J. Brzusk	i TO: Operating Instructo		5.00 Wk 07-31-77				
	FROM: Zone St	upervisor	58.00 "				
Number of Positions Classific	ation	Grade	Effective Date				
ESTABLI	SHING POSITIONS						
OPERATIONS DIVISION:							
Executive Department:							
1 Stenograp	oher 208	2	08-21-77				
Community Responsive Tr	ansit Department:						
	oad Supervisor 655		08-08-77				
MARKETING DIVISION:		•					
Advertising and Public Relations Department:							
	e Maker 262	2	08-08-77				
1 Public Re	elations Asst.	7	08-21-77				
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRA	TIVE SERVICES DIV	ISION:					
Budget Department:		•					
2 Account	Clerk 382	3	08-21-77				
Claims Department:							
2 Clerk-Ty	pist "B" 107	1	08-08-77				

r 1

> 1. 1. 1.

÷.

Resolution No. 1977 - 250

ľ

Vory leander Vice President 1977___ ADOPTED August 23

ATTEST: tary-Treasurer Vse